GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2507
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2014

STRENGTHENING POLICY FOR DEVELOPMENT OF TOURISM
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has felt the need to strengthen capabilities in formulating appropriate policies and strategies for the promotion and development of tourism in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)

(@) and (b): As of now, the Ministry of Tourism has effective and adequate institutionalized mechanism and capacity needed for formulating policies and strategies for the promotion and development of tourism in the country.

(c): Does not arise.
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